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Network Updates 
 

 

ANGOLA 
 
BUDD Angola 
Rua Alameda Manuel Van-Dunen - No. 261, 1° andar Esqdo 
Bairro Comandante Valódia (Combatente) 
 Luanda 
Tel: +244 226 215 177 
Fax: +244 226 215 177 
Mobile: +244 912 50 05 03 
budd.angola@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com 
 
MANAGER / Mr Filipe Bonfim 
Mobile: +244 912 50 05 03 
Email: filipe.bonfim@budd-pni.com; mainstay@ebonet.net;  
 
ASSISTANT / Mr Hilario Simba 
Mobile: +244 924 86 87 83 
Email: hilario.simba@budd-pni.com  
 
AREA MANAGER / Ndeye Fatou Diouf 
Mobile:  +221 764 66 88 88 
Email: fatou.diouf@budd-pni.com 
 

BENIN 
 
BUDD Benin 
C/371/372 Boulevard St Michel Maro Militaire 
 Cotonou 
Tel: +229 21 31 84 06 
Fax: +229 21 31 84 56 
budd.benin@budd-pni.com 
 
ALL P&I MATTERS / Mr Emmanuel Boula 
Tel: +229 21 31 84 06 
Mobile: +229 97 01 43 71/+229 64 34 32 53 
Email: emmanuel.boula@budd-pni.com  
 
AREA MANAGER / Ms Pauline Atitso 
Mobile: +228 90 09 49 75/+228 91 08 32 36 
Email: pauline.atitso@budd-pni.com  
 

mailto:budd.angola@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:filipe.bonfim@budd-pni.com;%20mainstay@ebonet.net;
mailto:hilario.simba@budd-pni.com
mailto:budd.benin@budd-pni.com
mailto:emmanuel.boula@budd-pni.com
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CAMEROON 
 
BUDD Cameroon 
P.O Box 4574 - Résidence Kassap 
82, Boulevard de la Liberte 
 Douala 
Tel: +237 233 42 73 45 
Fax: +237 233 43 05 71 
budd.cameroun@budd-pni.com 
 
AREA MANAGER / Mrs Suzanne Moume 
A.O.H Tel: +237 233 42 84 76 
Mobile: +237 677 78 91 00 
Email: suzanne.moume@budd-pni.com  
 
ASSISTANT CLAIMS HANDLER / Ms Natasha Sm Etoa 
Email: natasha.sm.etoa@budd-pni.com 
Mobile: +237 696 79 57 33/+237 677 37 96 27 
Email: budd.cameroun@budd-pni.com  
 

CAPE VERDE 
 
MINDELO 
 
BUDD Cape Verde c/o Intercontinental Cabo Verde, LDA 
Rua Senador Vera Cruz 
Mindelo 
Saint Vincent 
budd.cape-verde@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com 
 
LAWYER - AREA MANAGER / Ms Elisabeth Ndiaye 
A.O.H Tel: +221 33 848 26 42 
Mobile: +221 77 637 41 95 
Email: elisabeth.ndiaye@budd-pni.com  
 
CONTACT/ Mr Amilcar Ramos 
Tel: +238 231 3949 
Mobile: +238 983 8698 
A.O.H Email: intercontinentalcv@gmail.com; amilcarramos@hotmail.com  
 
CONTACT / Ms Clandia Lopes 
Tel: +238 231 3949 
Mobile: +238 958 8156 
Email: intercontinentalcv@gmail.com  
 

mailto:budd.cameroun@budd-pni.com
mailto:suzanne.moume@budd-pni.com
mailto:budd.cameroun@budd-pni.com
mailto:budd.cape-verde@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:intercontinentalcv@gmail.com;%20amilcarramos@hotmail.com
mailto:intercontinentalcv@gmail.com
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PRAIA 
 
BUDD Cape Verde c/o Intercontinental Cabo Verde, LDA 
Praia City 
 Santiago Island 
budd.cape-verde@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com 
 
LAWYER - AREA MANAGER / Ms Elisabeth Ndiaye 
A.O.H Tel: +221 33 848 26 42 
Mobile: +221 77 637 41 95 
Email: elisabeth.ndiaye@budd-pni.com  
 
CONTACT / Mr Marco Rodgrigues 
Tel: +238 263 2154 
Mobile: +238 987 2203 
Email: intercontinentalcv@gmail.com  
 

CONGO (Democratic Republic) 
 
KINSHASA 
 
BUDD Kinshasa 
c/o Safety Marine Office sprl 
19 B, avenue du Plateau 
 Kinshasa - Gombe 
Tel: +243 99993 5713/+243 99992 70 86 
budd.kinshasa@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com 
 
CONATCT / Mr Remy Kasangu 
Mobile: +243 9999 27 086/+243 851 92 70 86 
A.O.H Email: remykasangu@yahoo.fr; general.marseille@budd-pni.com  
 
CONTACT / Mr Paul Mukendi 
Mobile: +243 9999 357 13/+243 851 21 23 21 
Email: paul_mukendi@yahoo.fr 
 
AREA MANAGER / Ndeye Fatou Diouf 
Mobile:  +221 764 66 88 88 
Email: fatou.diouf@budd-pni.com 
 
MATADI 
 
BUDD Matadi 
c/o Safety Marine Office sprl 
1, HÔTEL DE LA GARE 

mailto:budd.cape-verde@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:intercontinentalcv@gmail.com
mailto:budd.kinshasa@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:remykasangu@yahoo.fr;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:paul_mukendi@yahoo.fr
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 Ville Basse/Matadi 
Tel: +243 998099144 
budd.matadi@budd-pni.com 
 
SURVEYOR / Mr Papy Mbambi 
Mobile: +243 998099144/+243 855286610 
Email: papymbambi@yahoo.fr  
 
ASSISTANT / Mr Déo Gracias Mwema Malaba 
Mobile: +243 85 908 9065/+ 243 9934 00087 
 
AREA MANAGER / Ndeye Fatou Diouf 
Mobile:  +221 764 66 88 88 
Email: fatou.diouf@budd-pni.com 
 

CONGO (Republic of) / Pointe Noire 
 
Budd Congo Pointe Noire 
BP 548 Pointe Noire 
Tel: +242 05 720 85 41 
budd.pointe-noire@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com 
 
CONTACT / Mr Nonhonla Traore 
Mobile: +242 065930770 /+242 044070251 
A.O.H Email: tnonhonlag@gmail.com  
 
CONTACT / Mr Quentin Flipo 
Mobile: +242 06 523 16 15/+242 05 697 21 02 
A.O.H Email: qflipo@gmail.com 
 
AREA MANAGER / Ndeye Fatou Diouf 
Mobile:  +221 764 66 88 88 
Email: fatou.diouf@budd-pni.com 
 

EQUATORIAL GUINEA 
 
BATA 
 
BUDD c/o Sea & Ports MGM, S.L. 
Carretera de Bome Km 2 SN 
 Bata - Litoral 
Tel: +240 333 084 378 
Fax: +240 333 084 396 
budd.ecuatorial-guinea@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com 

mailto:budd.matadi@budd-pni.com
mailto:papymbambi@yahoo.fr
mailto:budd.pointe-noire@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:tnonhonlag@gmail.com
mailto:qflipo@gmail.com
mailto:budd.ecuatorial-guinea@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
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CONTACT / Ms Raquel Lobato 
Mobile: +240 222 23 11 12 
Email:  r.lobato@spmgm.com  shipping-manager.bata@image-sa.com  
 
MANAGER OF BUDD CAMEROON & BUDD EQUATORIAL GUINEA / Mrs Suzanne Moume 
A.O.H Tel: +237 233 42 84 76 
Mobile: +237 677 78 91 00 
Email: suzanne.moume@budd-pni.com  
 
HEAD OFFICE CONTACT / Mr Javier Cortes 
Tel: +34 91 564 94 31 
Mobile: +34 676 31 79 19 
 
CONTACT / Mr Enrique Baltanas 
Tel: +34 91 564 94 31 
Mobile: +34 626 27 94 48 
 

MALABO 
 
BUDD c/o Sea & Ports MGM, S.L. 
Carretera del Aeropuerto, Km 5 
PO Box 983 Malabo 
Tel: +240 333 090 567 
Fax: +240 333 090 568 
budd.ecuatorial-guinea@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com 
 
MANAGER OF BUDD CAMEROON & BUDD EQUATORIAL GUINEA / Mrs Suzanne Moume 
A.O.H Tel: +237 233 42 84 76 
Mobile: +237 677 78 91 00 
Email: suzanne.moume@budd-pni.com  
 
CONTACT / Mr Raed de las Casas 
Mobile: +240 222 273 210 
Email:  malabo.agency@spmgm.com  shipping-dpt.malabo@image-sa.com   
 
CONTACT / Mr Fernando Pombo 
Mobile: +240 222 615 878 
Email: f.pombo@spmgm.com shipping-manager.malabo@image-sa.com  
 
HEAD OFFICE CONTACT / Mr Javier Cortes 
Tel: +34 91 564 94 31 
Mobile: +34 676 31 79 19 
 

mailto:r.lobato@spmgm.com
mailto:shipping-manager.bata@image-sa.com
mailto:suzanne.moume@budd-pni.com
mailto:budd.ecuatorial-guinea@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:suzanne.moume@budd-pni.com
mailto:shipping-manager.malabo@image-sa.com
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CONTACT / Mr Enrique Baltanas 
Tel: +34 91 564 94 31 
Mobile: +34 626 27 94 48 
 

FRANCE 
 
MARSEILLE 
 
BUDD SA Marseille-Fos 
7 Rue Bailli de Suffren 
CS 80034 
13231 Marseille Cedex 01 
Tel: +33 (0)4 91 33 58 33 
Fax: +33 (0)4 91 33 13 31 
general.marseille@budd-pni.com 
 
MANAGING DIRECTOR / Mr James T. Budd 
Mobile: +33 (0)6 07 77 41 17 
Email: james.budd@budd-pni.com  
 
DIRECTOR & NETWORK COORDINATOR / Mr Philippe Delaporte 
Mobile: +33 (0)6 07 95 60 26 
Email: philippe.delaporte@budd-pni.com  
 
OFFICE MANAGER / Mr Jean-Pierre Perrillat 
Tel: +33 (0)4 91 55 55 19 
Mobile: +33 (0)6 11 11 27 85 
Email: jean.pierre@budd-pni.com  
 
HEAD OF LEGAL DEPARTMENT / Ms Janine Brun 
Tel: +33 (0)4 91 55 55 24 
Mobile: +33 (0)6 62 72 71 89 
Email: janine.brun@budd-pni.com  
 
ROUEN 
 
BUDD Rouen 
8 rue Antoine Bruneau 
76300 Sotteville les Rouen 
Tel: +33 (0)9 50 68 43 95 
Fax: +33 (0)4 91 33 13 31 
Mobile: +33 (0)6 37 03 76 82 
budd.rouen@budd-pni.com 
 

mailto:general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:james.budd@budd-pni.com
mailto:philippe.delaporte@budd-pni.com
mailto:jean.pierre@budd-pni.com
mailto:janine.brun@budd-pni.com
mailto:budd.rouen@budd-pni.com
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REGIONAL MANAGER FOR PARIS, CHANNEL & ATLANTIC PORTS / Ms Claudine Magnier 
Tel: +33 (0)9 50 68 43 95 
Mobile: +33 (0)6 37 03 76 82 
Email: claudine.magnier@budd-pni.com  
 
ASSISTANT FOR PARIS, CHANNEL & ATLANTIC PORTS / Ms Faiza Khabouri 
Mobile:  +33 (0)6 62 72 71 89 
Email: faiza.khabouri@budd-pni.com 
 

GABON 
 
OWENDO 
 
BUDD Gabon 
BP 18415 
 Owendo - Libreville - Gabon 
budd.gabon@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com 
 
CONTACT / Ms Raissa Ndong 
Mobile: +241 04 28 01 10 
Email: raissa.ndong@budd-pni.com  
 
AREA MANAGER / Ms Pauline Atitso 
Mobile: +228 90 09 49 75/+228 91 08 32 36 
Email: pauline.atitso@budd-pni.com  
 
PORT GENTIL 
 
BUDD Gabon 
BP 18415 
 Owendo - Libreville - Gabon 
budd.gabon@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com  
 
CONTACT / Ms Raissa Ndong 
Mobile: +241 04 28 01 10 
Email: raissa.ndong@budd-pni.com  
 
AREA MANAGER / Ms Pauline Atitso 
Mobile: +228 90 09 49 75/+228 91 08 32 36 
Email: pauline.atitso@budd-pni.com 
  

mailto:claudine.magnier@budd-pni.com
mailto:faiza.khabouri@budd-pni.com
mailto:budd.gabon@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:raissa.ndong@budd-pni.com
mailto:pauline.atitso@budd-pni.com
mailto:budd.gabon@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:raissa.ndong@budd-pni.com
mailto:pauline.atitso@budd-pni.com
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GAMBIA 
 
BUDD S.A. c/o Atlantic Shipping 
4 Jallow Street 
P.O. Box 1656 
 Banjul 
Tel: +220 446 33 23/+220 422 84 39 
 
Mobile: +220 992 46 47 
budd.gambia@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com 
 
CONTACT / Captain Abou Jallow 
A.O.H Tel: +220 992 46 47 
Mobile: +220 992 46 47/+220 797 43 43 
 
LAWYER - AREA MANAGER / Ms Elisabeth Ndiaye 
A.O.H Tel: +221 33 848 26 42 
Mobile: +221 77 637 41 95 
Email: elisabeth.ndiaye@budd-pni.com 
 

GHANA 
 
TAKORADI 
 
BUDD Ghana - Takoradi 
HARBOUR VIEW 
P.O. Box AX 333 
 Takoradi 
Tel: +233 50 24 08 383/+233 303 21 73 51 
Fax: +233 303 21 73 52 
budd.ghana@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com 
 
CONTACT / Ms Peace Adjale-Suku 
Mobile: +233 27 61 58 567/+233 20 62 22 949 
A.O.H Email: peace.adjale@budd-pni.com  
 
MANAGER / Mr Amegnido.K. Gato 
Mobile: +228 90 04 11 10 
 
AREA MANAGER / Ms Pauline Atitso 
Mobile: +228 90 09 49 75/+228 91 08 32 36 
Email: pauline.atitso@budd-pni.com 
  

mailto:budd.gambia@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:budd.ghana@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:peace.adjale@budd-pni.com
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TEMA 
 
BUDD Ghana - Tema 
Opp. Lagoon Clinic near Post Office 
P.O. Box CS 8244 
 Comm. 1 Tema 
Tel: +233 303 21 73 51 
Fax: +233 303 21 73 52 
budd.ghana@budd-pni.com; general.marseille@budd-pni.com 
 
CONTACT / Ms Peace Adjale-Suku 
Mobile: +233 27 61 58 567/+233 20 62 22 949 
Email: peace.adjale@budd-pni.com  
 
MANAGER / Mr Amegnido.K. Gato 
Mobile: +228 90 04 11 10 
 
AREA MANAGER / Ms Pauline Atitso 
Mobile: +228 90 09 49 75/+228 91 08 32 36 
Email: pauline.atitso@budd-pni.com  
 

GUINEA 
 
BUDD Guinea 
BP 4259 
 Conakry 
Tel: +224 664 20 93 11 
Mobile: +224 657 25 37 37/+224 628 25 58 34 
budd.guinee-conakry@budd-pni.com 
 
MANAGER & AREA MANAGER FOR GUINEA-BISSAU, LIBERIA AND SIERRA LEO / Mr Fodé 
Mario Camara 
Mobile: +224 657 25 37 37/+224 628 25 58 34 
Email: fode-mario.camara@budd-pni.com  
 
P&I ASSISTANT / Mr Aboubacar Mansare 
Email: aboubacar.mansare@budd-pni.com 
Mobile: +224 669 02 06 44/+224 622 43 56 72 
 

SENEGAL 
 
BUDD Senegal 
BP 23048 
4 Rue Mage X Parchappe, 3rd Floor 
 Dakar 

mailto:budd.ghana@budd-pni.com;%20general.marseille@budd-pni.com
mailto:peace.adjale@budd-pni.com
mailto:budd.guinee-conakry@budd-pni.com
mailto:fode-mario.camara@budd-pni.com
mailto:aboubacar.mansare@budd-pni.com
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Tel: +221 33 821 37 22 
Fax: +221 33 821 39 11 
budd.senegal@budd-pni.com 
 
LAWYER - AREA MANAGER / Ms Elisabeth Ndiaye 
A.O.H Tel: +221 33 848 26 42 
Mobile: +221 77 637 41 95 
Email: elisabeth.ndiaye@budd-pni.com  
 
CLAIMS HANDLER / Mr Samba Fall 
A.O.H Tel: +221 33 864 02 04 
Mobile: +221 77 636 55 58 
Email: samba.fall@budd-pni.com 
 

TOGO 
 
BUDD Togo c/o Groupe GATO 
06 BP 61088 Lome 06 
 Lomé 
Tel: +228 22 27 94 57 
Fax: +228 22 27 94 62 
Telex: 5309 GATO 
budd.togo@budd-pni.com 
 
CONTACT / Mr Amegnido.K. Gato 
A.O.H Tel: +228 22 21 67 83 
Mobile: +228 90 04 11 10 
Email: prosper.gato@budd-pni.com  
 
AREA MANAGER / Ms Pauline Atitso 
Mobile: +228 90 09 49 75/+228 91 08 32 36 
Email: pauline.atitso@budd-pni.com  
 

TUNISIA 
 
TUNIS 
 
BUDD Tunisie 
Residence Sendebed II - Bloc A4 
Rue Medhat Pacha 
1001 Tunis 
Tel: 216 71 353774/216 71 253 704 
Fax: +216 71 351 331 
Mobile: +216 26 303 791 
budd.tunisie@budd-pni.com 

mailto:budd.senegal@budd-pni.com
mailto:elisabeth.ndiaye@budd-pni.com
mailto:samba.fall@budd-pni.com
mailto:budd.togo@budd-pni.com
mailto:prosper.gato@budd-pni.com
mailto:pauline.atitso@budd-pni.com
mailto:budd.tunisie@budd-pni.com
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MANAGING DIRECTOR BUDD TUNISIA / Mr Elias Mami 
A.O.H Tel: +216 71 743 869 
Mobile: +216 98 303 791 
Email: elias.mami@budd-pni.com  
 
OPERATIONS MANAGER / Ms Hedia Ben Alaoui 
A.O.H Tel: +216 26 303 791 
Mobile: +216 98 200 242 
Email: hedia.ben-alaoui@budd-pni.com  
 
CLAIMS HANDLER / Ms Takwa Mejlissi 
Mobile: +216 20 048 854 / 26 303 791 
Email:  takwa.mejlissi@budd-pni.com 

mailto:elias.mami@budd-pni.com
mailto:hedia.ben-alaoui@budd-pni.com

